
Heavy-Weight Material Compact Type 1-Needle lockstitch 
Computer Control Cycle Machine 
JJ~m'J'~~-T-tt1? Jvv:/~ 

-
I 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;\- 'Y l) 'A f-. :::..·· flj Jtl t: ~ G L' 
1. 1J 7. 1-- x.- :;· (1)#01, #02 ~ (l) f-P li, x.- V' T (l)" r± ilc" (l) ,lll. SJl z ::" ~ ~~ T -6 1.' o 

2. ~J:Ji~(l)~J:'#'Ii, @~)(z*G. 0.1, 2.5~(l)~j({@:li, ffi:-6 (ll!{li:;1-\--Jv) z*Gi!:.--L 

3. ~J: iUM (l) ( ) li, *ll. ilil.i'o z ,f)ij P!Z G -c '' 7.> f' ilil.i'u c· <!? 7.> :: c z !l Pi G il:. To 
4. -1 7 7. 1-- x. - :;· (l)- - - ---- ~ li , *ll. -il P!Z -c <!? 7.> :: c z !l Pi G il:. T o 

29069507 
No.0696-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ {j\ 

1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..................................... 1 

. :91-~~f* ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..................................... 3 

Imfm . ~~~~{* ( 2 ) 

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............. 5 

J:Jffi. ~~~1* 
4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................................... 7 

r:j:ltEfl~ A~t-* 

5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................... 9 

*liP .0 db · *W 1J ~1* 

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................ 11 

~lffi~{* 

7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................................................... 13 

'71 ;'\~.f* 

8. X-Y COMPONENTS (1) ................................................................... 15 

X- Y~1* ( 1) 

9. X-Y COMPONENTS (2) ................................................................... 17 

X Y~1*(2) 

10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . .................................... 19 

::tn.i5 1) 

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............ 21 

*fi1fllrl~H* 

12. SEKSOR COMPONENTS ............. . '' .. '' .... '.' .. ' ...... ' ... ' ... '. '' ... ' ... 23 

t : .. rJt I*J f* 

13.PNEUM.f\TIC COMPONENTS ....... . ''' ........... '.'. ' ............................. 25 

J:7-l*lf* 

14. TABLE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .................................................. 27 

ntll.$-r:.!lf>* 

15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............................................ 29 

:::1:,..; r- o- Jv;K 'Y ::7 .A~f* 

16.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..................................................... 31 

ft~d6~1>* 

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 33 

*:V: "C *li~i.-* 

18. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ......................................................... 35 

7t7'y 3 /l*lt-* 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. . . .. . . . . .. . .. . .. . . . .. . .. .. . . ........................... 37 

*'31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

NJHHS · )'f.~OOf* ( l ) 

1 6 

14, 

6 

~ 
67·68 ~66 

,- 4 0 

63 59~ 

22 
l 
I 

62 

41 

1 

I --~ 

: 1 : 
7--l I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I o I 
l I 

_j 

35 

T 
43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D E S C R I P T I 0 N - - - - - - -t- - ~ - - ;{_ - j 

I BIIOB-205-000 RIGHT COVER ;>l":'Jl):li' {bl\'- ~:t· 
2 Bll09- 205-000 LEFT COVER Jtc'JY:''r {JJI\' - t~· 9 
3 BlllO- 205-000 AUXILARY COVER, RIGHT t7Y!l' { ;);y' :l'JJI\' ~:;.· 
4 Bllll-205-000 AUXILARY COVER, LEFT Jt'JY!l' { W :J:IJII'- t!l' 9 
5 B1104-210-00B TOP COVER J' 3lJ;{Y JJI\' 
6 Bl105-210-0AC FACE COVER ASM. J.YT1W -(j~) 
7 Blll5-232-0AO FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 9' {I {}f:J-J 7~ 
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSJO:-l DISK {~f3-7:1T7 
9 Blll5-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 9'{1 {}f3-y 1\'t 

10 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {}f:J-)';j;'-
11 B31ib 012 000 THREA:D IENSION NOT 1Ff3 y f:'J~ 
12 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN {H:lf 7Yf1#' 
13 NS-6110310-SP NUT ll/64-40 D'hc'lt'} 11/64-40 
14 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L"8 4f j• *':If t"' J*J' M4 1.=8 
15 B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, N0.2 !l'{2 {}f3-7 {}l:tf{ 
16 Bll28-210-00B SWITCH COVER P77' 7.11'1 F9:H!j·'(;tw-
17 Blll7-210-000 FACEPLATE GASKET 'J.'J7'bl\'- ,,·n;; 

- - - 9tJ-

I 
( 2) 

1) 
I) 

\T! 
l 
1 
2 

18 Bll26- 210-000 WIRE BUSHING J-}' 7' ,Y.l l 
19 138-16608 BALANCE COVER 7Yt' '/bl''- I 
20 B1123-280-000 FJRSTTHREADGUIDE 9'{{f{}l'/t{ I 
~2TI----------vsrl1~2~9~-zni~o~o~omo-----pm·!annMEr·~rmHR~E7Arrn~Grrunin~r~c~s~)----~----------~7~1~1~F~7rry~fJ~,Br---------------r-

22 Blll2-206-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER ''~{!t#J' 
23 Bll 13-206-000 RIGHT COVER ''~{~#)'' HI cW 
24 Blll1-232-000 THRF.AD GUIDE PLATE {}7'/t{ {9 
25 BI126-552··000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 

27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

NS-6090310-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 

SS-3090610-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-4090715-SP 
B1120-206-000 
SS-411101 5-SP 
SS-4111015-SP 
SS-4150715-SP 
SS-7110720-SP 
Bll32-521-000 

45 
'4~----

ss-6!20940-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
Blll5-232-0AO 
B3123-352 000 
B3126 -012-000-
B 1115-232 000 
B3125-012-000 
TA-1050504-RO 
B3515-210-000 

47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 
60 

62 
63 
64 
65 

TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 
TA-1250406-RO 

WP-0450000-SD 
SS-6110610-TP 
101-29104 
TA-1470704-RO 

~01 CM-3002003-01 
=03 CM-3002003-A1 
#02 Bll43-210-000 

NOTE CiUc) 

NUT 9/64-40 
NUT 9/64-40 
NUT 15/64-28 

1 

SCREW 
SCREW I L"'7. B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
LEFT COVER 
SCREW II/64-40 1"10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=IO 
SCREW I 5/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 
THREAD TENSION ROD 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
FIRST THREAD IENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENS I ON NUT 
RUBBER PLUG 
RCBBER PLUG 

PLUG 

Rt:BBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 
RUBBER PLUG 

WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
Rl'BBER PLUG 

Hl NGE SCREW D= 3. 80 H= 5. 5 
SCREW L= 8.5 
SCREW 1 L=7 
SCREW I L=7. 8 

SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). 
SAFETY LABEL. , 6 (SMALL) . 
LABEL 

!tO! ... . FOR DOMESTIC 
:!102 .... FOR JE 
:!;03 .... FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE) 
:!t04 .... FOR P 

-2-

?J~t7~y· ll/64-40 L=7. 8 
t"' 'W 9/64-40 L~7 
)\V{9#Y' :Jj)\'- HI 1:9' 9 
f"'1J' 11/64-40 L-10 
f"'*y' ll/64-40 L=10 
f"-' .ty 15/64-28 L='l 
?J~t7W 11/64-40 L=7 
)\ij{~ ;t.Jti{!; ~· ~ 

n::w 3!16-zs L-9 
.Jt7:J.J' 11/64-40 L=8 
9'{1 {~f3-Y 'J~ 
{}13-Y*'-
{}f:J-74t7 
31'11 1Ff3 ., )\' 'l' 
·M3-Y t'} 
~;{tY 
}'J.tY J 

* 4. 5XSX0.5 
t7~Y 11/64-40 L=6 
I\HHtiH 

D=3. 8 H=5. 5 
9/64-40 L=8.5 

'i'l~t7:W 11 L=7 
I L=7 8 

r)] It! 
JE/tl 
~t!:\Jtl (JH 1\1?< < l 
P{±~ 

1 
2 
I -------r---
6 
1 
2 

4 
2 
1 

(I) 
l 1) 

-cr: 
(I) 

I 
2 
2 

2 
2 
3 

4 
4 
1 
I 

4-
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
. :9'1-~00t* ( 2) 

21--~ 26 
(~19 

'~20 

~:~~17 
22~~ 23----cg 

5 4 

~ 
~," 
I -

47 

-3-

41 

44 I 
I i 
~~ 

8 
2 

35 

37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO ~O}'E_ _ _ _ ~A]{[ ~0.: _ D E S C R I P I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 

47 
48 
49 
50 

B1106-205-00A 
Bll07-205-00A 
Blll5-205-000 
Blll6-205-000 
Bll17-205-000 

SIDE COVER 
BELT COVER 
SIDE COVER STOPPER 
FRAME SUPPORT 
RUBBER PAD 

B1119-205-000 CABLE COVER 
B1120-205-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT 
B3201-210-0AO STOP LATCH ASM. 
B1103-205-000 MACHINE BASE 
SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L- 6.5 
B1116-210-000 RUBBER PAD 
Bll23-205-000 RUBBER PAD 
B3203-210-000-A CAM 
B3204-210-000 SPINDLE 
B3205-210-000 CUSHION 
B3206-210-000 SCREW STUD 
B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 
B3208-210-000 SPRINGA 
B3209-210-000 SPRING B 
B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 
B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL 
B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING 
D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING 

PS-0150065-KP 
SS-8110520-TP 
WP-0651056-SH 
B3208-280-000 

135-00400 
B1107-280-000 
Bll31-210-0AO 

SM -1 03080 1- SA 
SM-6056552-TP 
SS-4lll015-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 

WP-0551626-SD 
WP-1021016-SD 
WP-0501016-SD 
WP-0480856-SP 

SS-7150910-TP 
SS-4111015-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 
SS-4110815-SP 

SPRING PIN 1.5X6 
SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.5 
WASHER 6. 5XI1Xl 
BOBBIN WINDER ADJUST! NG SCREW 

RUBBER BUSH 
BED FITTING PIN 
PUNCH HINGE ASM. 
SCREW 11 L=7 

SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 
SCREW 28 L"'7 

WASHER 5. 5X22. OX I. 6 
WASHER 
WASHER 5XI0.5XI 
WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 

SCREW I 28 L=9 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 1 -40 1=8 

-4-

t y ;. 1 
---------------~·-

')'Jj.'J '}]J\'-

1\' JH' j])\'­

')'Jj.';'J]J\' -'/1{1). 
r'!T tti 

1-T J'v'}]r\·-
"' Jt.r'JJJ\'- :Jf1.'/ 
i);' 1:' /;HI 7"JJ' '} 
"' "Jr' H1H'1 
Vl'vi:5~J' 3/8-28 1=6.5 
ili''/J'JJ' A 
ili''/J'JJ' AB 
11-vUA 
11- vtY 'J 
;~;· 1:' 'Jt' 
1rv'\';;· '71J.'1 \-}(;;·" 
1rv'\' f3!lt:Y1J.1 
{]> V'\' f3!/t"J1J.{ !\' t A 
{rV'\' f3'/t,1J.1 J\' t B 
{1-V'\')''Jl).'{ 
Hv:f'l' 11v 
{rV:f Vt'/'J' I~V 
;~;· t' 'l rJ.J\' t 
'JJA0-5 :J''J 

7.T 9'JJ' 1:' 'J 1. 5X6 
rJ.~;;· II/64-4o L=4. 
1:5t'7J't 6.5XIIXI 

7, 

J' }.7''/):1. 

"' n· t-9'111:':; 
}\' 'JfJ' 3'/ 7:::. 

11 

M3XO. 5 L=8 
0.'!7J'/7f ;Ji' Jt. r 
t~t;;· ll/64-40 L=lO 

l 28 L=7 

1:5t'7J' t 5.5X22Xl.6 
1:5t'7J' t 10.2X18X1 
1:5t'7J' t 5XI0,5XI 

'JJ' 4.8X8.4X0.8 

Vi~btJ' 15/64-28 1=9 
fl\' t;;· II /64-40 1= I 0 
fl\' 11/64-40 L=5 

1 L=8 

- - - 9ty- -

3 

1 
2 
I 
1 

4 
2 
3 
2 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

l:ilirll · ~tMH~H* 

43 0 

48~ 

5 

~ 
/ li 
\ 8 I 

I I 

7T 
I . 

I 22 
I 

-5 

1 

1 4 1 2 1 5 

I 
1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

Bl207-205-000 
B1201-210-000 
Bl202-210-000 
B1203-210-000 
B 1209- 210-0AO 

B1210-210-0AO 
SS-8111010-TP 
B1206-210-AOO 
B1204-210-0AO 
B1205-210-0BA 
B1205-2l0-0AA 
M4007-l10-0AB 
B1208-210-0AO 
SS-8151550-SP 
SS-6111210-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
CS-147101A-SH 
SS-6122510-SP 
SS-6151412-TP 

SS-8110422-TP 
B1401-210-AOO 
Bl402-210-000 
SS-8661012-TP 

B1403-280-000 
B1411-552-0AO 
Bl901-210-0BO 
B1407-210-000 

CRANK BALANCER 
MAIN SHAFT 
BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
GENERATOR STATOR ASM. 

SYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
BUSHING, REAR 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14. 72 W=1 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 
SCREW 1 28 L=14 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
NEEDLE BAR 
BUSHING, UPPER 
SCREW 

NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 

'Fi'J'J r.· 
ryljy''J 
ryiJ'Y 'J YI:MlJ~ 

?IJY 'J 77JM/ll 

JY'JO:\'r.' Y 'J~ 
1-nY 11/64-40 L=9. s 
"JV71:A1 
?IJY 'J ry)'O;>()!Jt 'J~ 
)\"J,' ~'J' Jty 'J~ 

r.:z.· ~'!' Jl;y ( 'J1J' ry) 
Y'J";j:')- J-9,19'1 B 'J~ 
Y'J' ;J:'J-J-9,19'111J'ry(A) 
)-;>(;j:)'' 15/64-28 L=15 
t7;J:1' 11/64-40 L=l2 
t7t'7J';J: 4.5X10X0.8 

D=l4. 72 W=10 ·n 
3/16-28 L=25 

1 

)-;.>(*'' 11/64-40 L=4 
r. Vili' t; 
1\9 i];' ry ry:r))l!t 

l\9i);'- y)l;>()lJt 
r.9i];' -9'"'" 'J~ 
9Y'J 'TYt' Y'J~ 

( I) 
(2) 

l 

(l) 
( 1) 
(l) 
( 2) 

--TIT 
(2) 

l 

2 
1 
1 
2 

32 B1901-210-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. 9Y'J'T'Jt: Y ?'"JJ' ry ( l) 
33 #01 Bl4ll-804-DOO BEARING (D) l\9 'IV -1;1\'- "' 79"/'J' I) 
34 B1903-210-00_0 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 71t' Y '171'! (I) 
35 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t9' 9;J:y' ( 1) 
36 #01 B1905-54l-A00 NEEDLEBEARING,A 7Yt'Y=-VIt"'Y9Y'J' (l) 
37 #01 B1905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 71t' Y =-V !!A' J9y'J' ( l) 
38 #01 Bl905-541-COO NEEDLE BEARING ;::;t• Y ::-)-' JtP,' JVy'J' (I) 
39 itO! Bl905 541-DOO NEEDLE BEARING 71t'1 --r· !lt"'J9y'J' (1) 
40 401 B1411-804-AOO BEARING (A) 119 '!)-' -l;J\'- 1\' 79'/'J" A ( 1) 
~4~1----~#~0~l~B~l4~1~1~80~4~-~B~OO~~NE~E~D~LE~D~R~I\~1 I~N~G7L~EV~E~R~B~E~,A~R~1N~G~B------~~9~'J~r·--7v~I~·~-~"'~7~9~'J'J~'~B---(1) 
42 #01 B1411-804-COO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C J\9 '!)-' -[;11'- I\'J9y'J' C (1) 
43 #03 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 l\9 SY3355 160 1 
44 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1rY'\''Jl-' ryyy 

47 
48 
49 

52 
53 
54 
55 

210-000 

Bl223-771-000 
#02 MDP-170B2300 

SS-7151120-SP 
SS-6090670-TP 

SS-9661230-CP 
SS-8660610-TP 
B2401-205-000 
SS-8111610 SP 

NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
NEEDLE DPX17 #23 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
SCREW 1=6 

SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 
SCREW l/4-40 L=6 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=15.5 

01 .... SELECTIVE PART 
02 .... FOR 206CGL (EXCEPT JE) 
03 .... FOR 206CGL (FOR JE) 

-6 

r.9;!;' -'J7'J'J '71Jt­
~v DPX17 #23 
YJtt7;J:Y 15/64-28 L= 11 

L=6 

o'~"~· ~tr I/4-40 L=l2 
j-;>(;j:'' l/4-40 L=6 
1H97JA 
r?~t:;· 11/64-40 L= 1 

3!HR~~r\1 
206CGL}t] (JE ~ ~ < ) 
206CGLffl ( JEffl) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.PRESSER ... MECHANI lfltiP ~ ~001* SM COMPONENTS 

~~45 
~ ~ 32 ! 

i a/-

~ 

31 > 
/ 

/ 

2:1 < r 
38 

/ 

34 

27 

33-····"" 

24--g 
i I 

7~ I 

47 25 

1 6 

7-

I J~ 
29 
/~ 35 

f 43 
/ 

42 

i 
) 

~22 

26 

~ 
_/ 

/;fifj 
~1 

r 
20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

47 
48 

PART NO. 

B1602-206-0AO 
B1603-210-0AO 
Bl606 210 000 
Bl607 210 000 
Bl633-210-000 

DESCRIP ION 

PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. 
PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. 
ROLLER 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD 
ROLL£1{ 

B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
Bl609-210-0AO-A CAM ASM. 
Bl609 210-000 CAM 
Bl610-210-000-A CAM INSTALLING BASE 
SD-0640391-TP 
NS-6120310-SP 
RE-0320000-KO 
RE-0320000-KO 
RE-0400000-KO 
SD-0640191-TP 
SS 7090920-SP 
SS 7091110-SP 
SS-7091410-SP 
SS-7111410-TP 
SS-7150940-SP 
WP-0451026-SH 
B1501-380 000 
B1601 220-00G 
B1635-210-000 
Bl637-2I0-000 
Bl509-506-POO 
B1640-210-000 
B1643-210 OAO 

BT-0400251-EB 
B1611-224-000 
Bl629-224-0QO 
Bl617 241-HOO 

SD-0600411-TP 
SD-0600453-TP 
SM-6053202-TP 
SS-7111410-TP 
NS-6120480-SP 
NS-6680410-SP 
WP-0742016-SP 
B4711 220-00A 
B4711-220-00B 

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 
NUT 3/16-28 
E-RING 3.2 
E-RING3.2 
E-RING 4 
HINGE SCREW H=6.35 W=l.9 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=10.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-14 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
WASHER 
PRESSER BAR 
INNER PRESSER G 
PRESSER LIFTER LIFTING LINK 
CYLINDER KNUCKLE 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
CYLINDER FIX PLATE 
LINK GUIDE PLATE COMPL. 

URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
SPRING 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 

HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.l 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=32 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
NUT 3/16-28 
NUT 9/32-28 
WASHER 
AIR TUBE LABEL J 0 1 
AIR TUBE L:\BEL J02 

B1634-210-000 FINGER GUARD 
WP-0502616-SD WASHER 

-8-

fbtti 7~'??7' 71J'l) 
fbtti )''21)~'1)1)7' ~1J'~ 

Httno 
HHID:tV 

7' 

Hii!l' - 5'9~9Jv 
;HI;Ji' -9':\ 
fbtfJ.jJA( 7:2.) 
fbttibA 
TbtfibAJ7119 
9' D=6.35 H=3.9 
DYb7l:H 3/16-28 
E:IJ' 9~M 3.2 
Eb')l~~:J 3.2 
Eb' )l~~:l 4 
)l'~t)'' 1!=6.35 W=1.9 
YAt5t5'' 9/64-40 1=8.5 

9/64-40 L=10.5 
YAt5t5'' 9/64-40 L=13.5 
YAt5t)'' 11/64-40 L=l4 
YAtjt)'' 15/64-28 L=9 
t7t'b't 
;tfi;Ji' -

fbtti G 
l:tJ:HIYJ' 9~7 
HHI J9Y)l' f')'7JL 
HI:f3l)i.:;'t)'' 
f;/JHI 5'9~9' 

l)~)lY;li-7. 7D 
fbHI I\' t 
HHI Y~fH' ry 

A 

)l' YtY H=6 W=4. 1 
)l' Yt5'' 
DY:IJ7Y1*' A~ M5X0.8 L=32 
YAtjt)'' 11/64-40 L=l4 
0/'Mt/'~ 3/16-28 
D1M:TY~ 9/32 28 
t:w b' * 
IY-:1'2-7' 711.' J~JO 1 

2t' b' ~v 
t7 ~'b' * 

J!,J02 

1 
1 
1 ) 
I) 
1 ) 
1 ) 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 

0.95 

:~ 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6.SHUTTLE DRIVERS ~!MJ~1* HAFT COMPONENTS 

3 

4 

I 

45 

r --- ______ _~_ 

I 

i 63~
53

@ 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I I . . : 62---®VV 47 

i :~----J;~c=41=9 ~57 
~~ ~~v 58 

1 52 

i 5 6_j,' L6 1 I 4 8 

: 55 I 
I ~54 " // 

// 

____ _// 

-11-

41 

66 

1 3--':oA:=1 4 
~~15 
~~37 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 

47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 

62 
63 
64 

67 

NO liOTE PART liO. --------------

#01 
tO! 
itO! 

I 

#01 
;"OJ 
;01 

BI805-210-AOO 
Bl818-210-000 
BI817-210-0AB 
Bl828-210-0AO 
Bl812-210-000 

138-16855 
135-08700 
135-08809 
135-08908 

Bl821-280-000 
81823-280-000 
CS-079101A-SH 
CS-080081B-SH 

SS-7110840-SP 
SS-6121212-TP 
SS-6151220-SP 

SS-8150822-TP 
WP-0952616-SD 
Bl804-280-0AO 
B2425-206-0AO 

B2414-280-0AO 
SS-1060210-TP 
B24l7-210-000 
SS-7110740-TP 

SS-7090410 SP 
B2423-280-00A 
B2423-280-00B 
B2423-280-00C 

82417-280-000 
B2426-210-00H 

tO! B2423-280-00D 

B1803-210-000 

NOTE (~i~C.) 

D E S C R 1 P T I 0 N 

BOBBIN 
SHUTTLE 

-------- ------

SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
SCREW DRIVER 

SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. 
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. 
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. 

DRIVER SHAFT ASM 

CYLINDER ARM CAP 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRI liG PIN 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B 

BEARING (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C 
BEARING (D) 
SCREW 1 

INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT 
INliER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 . 94 W= I 0 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 

SPRING PIN 2.5X16 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=lO. 2 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 
SCREW L=15.0 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 
SCREW II L=5 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
WASHER 9. 5Xl4. 8X2. 6 
THRUST COLLAR ASM_ 
THROAT PLATE ASM 

THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , LARG 
SCREW 3/32-56L=2.2 
MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 11 L"7 

SCREW 9/64-40 L" 3.5 
MOVING KN !FE WASHER A 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER B 
MOVI:-JG K:-JIFE WASHER C 

THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER D 

BUSHING, REAR 

ftO 1 .... SELECTIVE PART 

-12-

_t __ ~ __ ;< __ j 

1];' t' y 
j};j)" 'I 

fMJ" 'l;t1JIB'r~J' ry 
;j( t' Y'r-:Z :7~ 

Y:!:Y :7 J\:7' !~'I 'r'JJ' T'J 

't'' :7 n'l'''' 'r~J' ry 
't'''l' n'l'''' 'r~Try 

1n1Jn'- ( :7~) 
1Jx1Jn'- ttin'~t·y 

1Jx1Jn'- Hin' ~ A 
B 

nlj :7~' -~n·- n'Y9Y'l'' A 
nV :7~' -~n·- n· 79Y'l'' C 
n9 :7~' -J;n'- n· 79Y:7' 

L=5 5 

tt"h' 'I =-~··-n· {9Y 
tt1J''I 
tt"h'l ']In' :f 

71111' 'I tti 7'J'l' tJ' 9 
7b1J' 'I HI n· :f 
:Z7:Z~'l'r D=7. 94 W=IO :7~ 

D=8 W=8 :7~ 

:ZT9]:7't'Y 2.5X16 
,. Y*'' D=8 H=l0.2 
t7:f)' 3/32-56 L=3.5 

L=15 

,.t7*'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
O'J1J'l'7fi'·~ 3/16-28 L=l2 
t7:f'' 15/64-28 L=11.5 

I L= 5 

}~*'' 15/64-28 L=8 
t7t'1J' ~ 9.5X14.8X2.6 
U79J :Z7:\~1J7-'' { :7~ 

J:i'{;lA 

v !]·J.'J. 'J'JJ' '7 
~·'];(A ljy'l' 

{~:flj t;n·- (!I'{) :7~ 

t7*'' 3/32-56 L=2.2 
r· IJ·n'· :;*" 

11 

'lt7*'' 9/64-40 L=3.5 
~· :n r-n· *A 
r· :n t'tt ~ B 

-~:\ c 

1H'9 w _,. :7 
'!~31197711'1V H 
r' -:U t' :it* D 

9t.Y- -

2 

I) 
1) 
~) 

(I) 
(2) 
(!) 

( 
G' 
L.) 

(1) 
( l) 
( 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS (2) 9 X-YC 
. X Y~f* ( 2 ) 

I 

3 
I 

43 I 

~ I 
I 

cQ/ I 
I 

(\·J)1i> 

l 

32 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
! I 
I I 46 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 47 

I -

4 

i--44 
I i 
I I 

.--J I 
_I 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

NOTE PART NO. D E C R I P -------------
B2510-205-000-A X GUIDE SHAFT 
B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 
B2524-205-000-A Y REMOVAL SHAFT 

I 0 N 

B2525-205 000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET 
B2509-704-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT FRONT METAL 
B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER 
B2517 205-AAO-A Y MOTOR BASE ASM. 
B2517-205-000-A Y MOTOR BASE 
B2513-205-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 
B2514-205 000 SPROCKET WHEEL 
B2516-205-000-A COUPLING 
B2518-205-000 BRACKET 
B2523-205-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT 
B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT 
B2530-210-000 ADJUSTING PLATE 

NS-6110420-SP NUT ll/64-40 
WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2Xl4X0.5 
SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
SM-6054002-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 
SS-71I09IO-SP SCREW 1I/64-40 L-8.5 
SS-9I11510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 
WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5. 5X10XO. 8 
SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
SB-1080005 00 RADIAL BEARING 
B2536-205-000 Y BELT BASE 
NS 6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 
SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 
SS-7110910-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 8. 5 
B2509-704-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT FRONT METAL 
SS-71Il810-TP SCREW II/64-40 L=I8 
SS-7I21610-SP SCREW 3/16 28 L=15.5 
SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~l5.5 
SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64 40 L=4 
SS-9150910-SP SCREW 
WP-0480856-SD WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
B2529-205-AA0-A X STEPPING MOTOR ASM. 
B2529-205-ABO X STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. 
B2529 205-AOO STEPPING MOTOR 

10 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL FEMALE 

6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 
SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
B2529-205-AAA-A Y STEPPING MOTO ASM. 
B2529-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. 
B2529-205-AOO STEPPING MOTOR 
HK-0039400-10 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
E8760-452-MOO TUBE 
HK-0186200-60 6-POLE CONNECTOR 
SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 

-18-

- - - - _t- - ~ - _;;!_ - j- - - - - - 9tJ- -

X"h'1V }' t; 
X"h' 1V ~· t; .Y..Y.:t 
Y 1V ?5'' t; 
Y1~' ?Y '119 
Y1~'?"J''J'71MJl, 
YJ\' IH:Hl 
H:-~!J'1'J~ 

H-99'1 
'IV ?'J.T tJ1:»~ 
5'' J.?}' ?J..T My~ 
7JYT 9':1'1' 
n· 'IT 71Y~ 
y t;}' ?J' 'J 
H1~':1t;' "'' .H 
n· 'IT 

U17J'Jf1~ ll/64-40 
t7t'7J' 1 8.2X14X0.5 
~~15'' M5X0.8 L=8 
tJ'"h'J7fi'l~ M5X0.8 L=40 
'7lt71Y' 1I/64-40 L-8.5 
tJ'"h'Ji'l~ 11/64-40 L=15 
t=;t·n· 1 5.5XIOX0.8 
~~tY' 
75" 7~}' '1?1 
Y "'' JH!J'1 
U17J'Jf1~ 15/64-28 
'7J1t71Y' 11/64-40 L=14 
'711t7tY' I1/64-40 L=8. 5 
Y 1V ?Y' 'J"l:t~~!v 
'7lt7t"J' 11/64-40 L=18 
'71t7t'' 3/16-28 L=I5.5 
t715'' 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~~15" 11/64-40 L='A 
o'M*' 11 ~ 
t7t'"h' 1 4.8X8.4X0.8 
xt'l97.71t'yt;·~-9'J~ 

Xt'J9 7.71t'yt;·~-!J B'J~ 

*"9 'J.J'yt' yt;• ~-~ 

n 

6P vtT M!v (7*) 
~)(15'' M5XO. 8 L=8 
Yt'l97.71t'':I'J'~-!J'J~ 
U'l9 7.J'11:' yt;· ~-~ B'J~ 
t'J9 7.J'7~Y'J' ~-!J 
t'y!J-~H ~7. 

'J.~fJ.-T 

91:7' ~'JI1 6P (5'U) 
~)ttY' M5X0.8 L=8 

1 
(I) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 

1 

(l) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(4) 

I 
l 
4 
I 
I 
1 
6 
3 
2 
2 
7 
l 

(l) 
(l) 

(l) 
( 2) 

I 
(l) 
(1) 
( 4) 

( 0 . 1) 
(l) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

:ffj~l) tr~{* 

I 35--J 

26 

0 

I 
25 

3 

4 

"- --- _ _]___ ----

r-36 
I 

®-37 

19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E C R I P T I 0 N t ;; J( j - 9ty- ----------- -----------
l B2550 206-0AA FEED BRACKET ASM. )(Jl799' 1 7:::. 1 
2 B2550 206-00A FEED BRACKET )(J:t79 9'1 (1) 
3 B2564-206-000 ARM A )(JJ!"ti'lr' A (1) 
4 B2565-206-000 ARM B )(}t-\TI (1) 
5 B2562-206-000 SHAFT 

7 B2566-206-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE 5'9':19'- h7J1 (2) 
8 B2561 206-000 SUPPORT SHAFT 5'9Y9'- ,-,I )' 'J (1) 
9 B2580-220-000 STOPPER )(Jt1r ::ir1J\' ( 2) 

10 PA-1602503-AO WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, RIGHT Y9Y9' (l) 
I l PA-1602504-AO WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT J9Y9' (1) 
12 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Ej]' 9rM 4 (6) 
13 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 Ejf 9bPJ 7 (2) 
14 Il4703-206-000 TUBE "'i11f f::r-7' 47Y (l) 
15 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -::i 

17 B2549-280 000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE )(Jt799' 1 ;!;' - !1 (7) 
18 SS 8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 f.;t~Y 15/64-28 L=12 ( I) 
19 SS-8120410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 r-~*'' 3/16-28 L=3.8 (l) 
20 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=9 (4) 
21 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING ::i71V ;· 'J'l'J (1) 
22 B1816 280-000 GUIDE PIN t~~·, :ttr ~·1r-· t·; 2 
23 B2547-980-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 3\Ji799' 1 79 
24 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 '~t7*'' 3/16-28 L=9 4 
25 B2554-206-00A PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 3\J:t,-rYt-9?Ct9' 9)f'1'1' 1 
26 B2555-206-00A PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT )(Jt1IYr97(~f' )f'}'fy 
27 B2570-206 OAO WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIGHT 7'Y9~9t1I7Y::i~' 919'J,J'1) 
28 B2571 206-0AO WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT 7')9~· 1t117Y::i~' V11'J1J''l 
29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 "'{~t7*'' 11/64-40 1=7.8 
30 WP-0480856 SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 ~· 4. 8X8 .4XO . 8 

32 B2592-206-000 STOPPER T 7AfJ7 )(J;tji ::irJJ\' 4 
33 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 1=20 D'~?7ti' ~r M6 1=20 2 
34 WP-0621016-S.D WASHER 6. 2Xl3Xl t71'~' * 6.2Xl3Xl 2 

SS-9121340-CP SCREW 16-28 L= 13 16-28 1=13 

37 WP-0651001 SC WASHER t7:'J"' ~· * 2 
38 B2556-206 000 FEED PLATE Y111 1 
39 B1502-206-000 CARRIER PLATE t"!fi 19 1 

-20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

Ml"rrnOOf* 

3 1 --/'---'-------.-!?:;. 

2-~-~<., 

26 

5 

1 6-------f~--,.--1~ 

3 

1 5 2 5 6 

33 

9 

-21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_!\~. _NQ __ ~OTE _ ___ ffll\1 ~0_. __________ ~ _E _ S_ Q _R _I_ f _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
II 
I2 
I3 
14 
I5 
I6 
I7 
I8 
I9 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4I 

B3506-205-0AO 
B3503-205-0AO 
B3522-2IO-OAO 
135-28807 
I35-29607 
EA-9500B00-00 
B3501-210-000 
B3502-2IO-OAO 
B3504-2IO-OOO 
B3505-2IO-OAO 
B3507-2I0-000 
B3508-220-000 
B35I8-2IO-OOO 
B3502-280-000 
B3504-280-000 
B3505-280-000 
B3508-280-000 
DI630-555-BOO 
B4II0-522-000 
B35I3-210-0AO 
B35I4-2IO-OAO 
EA-9500B00-00 
SS-71I05IO-SP 
BP-3000000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2522000-00 
SS-6090440-SP 
SS-6092I20-SP 
SS-6IIII40-SP 
SS-4II07I5-SP 
SS-7II07IO-SP 
SS-7II07IO-SP 
SS-7II07IO-SP 
SS-7II0710-SP 
SS-71I07IO-SP 
SS-9II0543-CP 
WP-062IOI6-SD 
SS-7090520-SP 
WP-037IOI6-SD 
B3520-2IO-OAO 
B35I6-2IO-OOO 

OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 
FELT HOLDER ASM. 
0 I L FELT ASM . 
HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A 
SHUTTLE PACKING 
CLIP CV-70S 
OIL GAUGE 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 
OIL FELT 
0 I L TUBE HOLDER 
OIL SPONGE 
LUBRICATING TANK FELT 
SHUTTLE FELT 
SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 
BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 
CORD HOLDER 
SPRING 
OIL WICK ASM. 
OIL WICK ASM. 
CLIP CV-70S 
SCREW II/64-40 L=5 
VINYL PIPE 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=2I.2 
SCREW II/64-40 L=II 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7 
SCREW Il/64-40 L=7 
SCREW II/64-40 L=5.3 
WASHER 6. 2XI3XI 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
WASHER 3. 7X8Xl 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 
OIL WICK 

-22-

tt79J ~2~2n·~ ''J'~ 
~Y92~ 7I~~ t'J'~ 
tt~·v~~92~7I~~ ?~ 
~?25'Y~:J( A I 
n~· v ,\. '~~ 2 
"'J'JJ\' YP' 60 I 
t1JW -y· 
n9*' ~ 'J~Y'J2JY 'J~ 
~2~29'/'J 2J'/t!JI 
?~'J'J0,~'~2~219 '']'~ 
H79J ~2~27I!H 
t' =-JL )\' 17' HI 
jY\:' 'J ~2~2 n'19-'J 
~2-29'/'J 7I!H 
H~'?7I!H 

tt»'? ~2-219 
j';\:''; ~2-219 

~·t'Jt79 ?'J']-~' tfi 
"~'fi\' ~ 
~9J'? VI)9~2J'/ ?~ 

~9J'? t~)9~2J'J "~ 
H'!'Jn' 'JV 60 
?~\:~~y· II/64-40 L= 5 I 
1:' =-!LJ\' 17' I.! 
2J'; I. I 
2J'/ 0. 8 
t~~y· 9/64-40 L=4 2 
\:~~,. 9/64-40 L=2I.2 I 
t7~J' II/64-40 L=II 
fr\' ~y II/64-40 L=7 I 
?!Lt7~J' II/64-40 L=7 I 
v~t~~,. II/64-40 L=7 2 
VJL\:~~J' II/64-40 L=7 2 
?~t~~y· II/64-40 L=7 
?~t~tJ' II/64-40 L=7 
u'~"*·~~ II/64-40 L-5.3 
t~f·~· ~ 6.2XI3XI 
v~t~tJ' 9/64-40 L=4.5 
t~t· ~· ~ 3. 7X8XI 
t~tfi ~2~219 '']'~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. SENSOR COMPONENTS 
1: /-f;t"~{* 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

( 

i 
L ___ _ 

49~~46 
------!. 

•_...-.....:;.---38 

-, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

___ I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

______ I 

5 

J~-------,------
1 

lli====t=~ 
41 4 0 
I 

I 
I 
I 
L ___ _ 

-23-

l 
44 

2 

4 I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 

47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 

57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 
65 

r~~ ~o_. 

B4004-205-0AO 
B4004-205-000 
M8604-51I-OAO 
B4011-210-000 
SM-6031010-SC 
WP-0330501 SB 
B4005-210-0AO 
B4005-210-000 
B4011-210-000 
M8606-510-0AO 

SM-6031010-SC 
B4006-210-0AO 
B4006-210-000 
B4011-210-000 

B4010·210-000 
SS-7080520-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS-8090670-SP 

SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110840 SP 
WP-0450801-SD 

WP-0450801-SD 
B4130-205-0AO 
HK-0126001 50 
B4135-205-0AO 

B4160-205-0AO 
B4150-205-0AO 

HW-1003205-40 
HP-1A54PEC·12 
HW-1004706-60 

WP-0330501 SB 
B 1124- 205-0AO 
02611-555-BOO-A 

1 

EA-9500B01-00 
D6042-555-BOO 
E8760-452-HOO 

HA-0013500-00 
B1133-210-00A 
B4110-210-00A 
SS 7110710-SP 

D E C R I P T I 0 N 

Y SLIT PLATE ASM. 
X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
SPACER 
SCREW M3X0.5 L~IO 
WASHER M3 
Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. 
Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE 
SPACER 
SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM 2 

SCREW M3XO. 5 L~ 10 
Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. 
Y REMOVAL SEtiSOR PLATE 
SPACER 

Y SLIT AD.Jl:STING PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW L= 5 5 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 4. 5X10XO. 8 

Y SENSOR CORD ASM. 
SENSOR PLATE ASM. 
FRAME SOLENOID CONNECTOR ASM. 
15-POLI~ CONNECTOR 

SPIRAL WIRE 
SOLDERLESS TERMINAL 
VINYL ELECTRIC WIRE 

p 

CABLE CLIP 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11 L~7 

ASM 

CABLE BAND 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
TUBE 

PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH 
OPERATION PA~EL 
FRAME SWITCH BASE 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L=7 

-24-

t ~ - - ')._ - f - - - - -

XtY'- r91'i1~ ~~ 
xty' r 9YH~ 
XtY'- !fl\' Y ~~ 
!fl\' y;\J\" -lj 
t7J1j' M3X0.5 L~10 
t7lf' 71' 1 ';:II' !fx Jl. M3 
H' Y?'Y tY' ):; 
H' Y?'Y bl! H-:>'11~ 
!fl\' j'";(J\" -lj 

t7J1j' M3X0.5 L=IO 
YW fJ'J' Y i:YlJ ~:; 
YW fJ'J' Y tylj r91'i1~ 

t7lj' j( 1 :;J]' !f\'J~ M3 
t7J~;· M3X0.5 L=IO 
YMJIJ X9-:YH~ J.'i. 

Y*IJJIJ A91r f3fJtY1~ 
?JI.t7~;· l/8-44 L=4.9 
xJI.t715'' ll/64-40 L= 5 

'J~t715'' 
xJI.\::71Y 
xJI.\::7:?-Y 

L=5 5 

t7lj'~"i 4.5XlOX0.8 
rfJ7' tylj-J-r" J:; 

::w 15P 

Y'J'~jy tYt-J-r" 9.'i. 
1Hv 'JYf"' y '"' 
}?7" YvJ1r· JiJ~ J:; 

15P 

·W Ylt1U 7.1\" 17.1!.- tY 
l'JftJ~'!Y 

t' =- !~7· YtY 

'J-T J~J9YT 
'J-T H9YT 
x&t71,. 9/64-40 L~8 

11 L=7 

t':W if 1 "-.~· '\'?!~ M3 
Y-7.tyJ:; 
7-T J~ r:><M·r 

1JtYI\' Yr. 
t' Y ~-~H ').7. 

A"-.fJ.-7" 

:tH' ~Y"M'Jf 
r?7" 7.1Yf i<1n) (97"y) 
r?7" x11f rY:Y'J~·1 
x&t'i'' 11/64-40 L=7 

- 9ty-

l 
(l) 
( I) 
(4) 
( l) 
( 4) 

I 
(I) 
( I) 

( 2) 
1 

(I) 

( 2) 
( 2) 

I 
I 

(1) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 

( 1) 
(l) 

1 

( 0. 2) 
(l) 

( 0. 1) 
l 

4 
I 
4 

(I) 
( 4) 

(0.4) 
0. 1 

(I) 
( I) 
(l) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 

I7-M1* 

1 3 

-25-

1 5 

--~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E C R I P T I 0 N t y 1 9tJ- . ----------- ________ ,.. ... ___________ ., __ 
-------- ------

1 B8211 206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 71Jk~ ~9~11~ 1 
2 NM-608072I-SE NUT M8 D~1J7t1r M8 1 
3 WP-087I602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18XI. 6 t~f"il"* 8.7X18X1.6 I 
4 B82I4-206-BAO AIR SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. I7-7.1~f f~~11J-~"7~ I 
5 B47I5-210-0BO AIR SWITCH VALVE CABLE ASM. I7-7.1'f~IT1-7"17~ 1 
6 B4 715- 210-0AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 711~H· :<v-~7~ (1) 
7 PF-0552040-BO FILTER REGULATOR 71 J~;tH· :Lv- ;t (l) 
8 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) 1J'.I,\" 'T ( :::.'7' I) (1) 
9 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG 9'./)l,fY' 31''.1~ .T (1) 

IO G5430-1I6-000 AIR COCK l7J'7 (1) 
11 PJ-3050652-02 TEE 93~7"fT1- (1) 

I2 PX-9500090-00 PLUG T ~7· (1) 

13 PV-0351240-BO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. ::;· '.!J" t•: 'J 0~) I 
14 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 'J.t' - V J'.I~D-~ 4 
15 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f:<-T 0.7 
16 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IJ~Jl;· :<::if'.! 6XPT 1/8 I 
17 SL-4042081-SC SCREW t· fr *'u"'· J*J" 2 
18 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO fl\" J*'" tAl. M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
19 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP 1-7' !~79,7' 2 
20 SL- 1J" !~~ 

22 B47 10-220-00A AIR TUBE A D=4 n'14 I7- f:L~7· A 4 
23 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE ~=f~l 1"';]11\"'.l 2 
24 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE !'IIPPLE lli~7.::'7' Jl, 4 

-26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E COMPONENTS 14.TABL 

Jltllll!f~H* 

1 

L 

2 

3 Q--<f9:> 

31 

I,_. 
I 

I I 
~ I 

I 
I 

1 4 

l 
27~ />' 

26~ 
27~ 

2 

©> 

9 

9 
9 

0 

-27-

-~ 

"" ,, 

36 

""" 6---3 8 

""" L39 
"" 

~-
0~~ 

I 
@ 0 

0 

0 

© 0 

"" 
"" 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

"" 
-1 1 

"I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 2 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

) 

(,lJ-32 
~34 

4 

~33 
I 
4lr--34 

I 
I 

_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 

NOTE PART NO. D E C R I P T I 0 N 
-----~---------

B820l-205-0AA-A TABLE ASM. 
B820l-205-00A-A TABLE 
B8203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE 

B8210-012-000 
B8202-205-000 
SK-3311600-SC 
111-55108 

CUSHION SET NAIL 
OIL MANAGEMENT 
WOOD SCREW D=3.l L=16 
DRAWER 

--- _t_- ~- _;;!_- j 

j-7' JH:7~) 

7-T Jt 
7-T !17-;;(19 
tH') :!T:!TI 

7:\' (20~9) 

7T 7){:\ 
1 M:7:tY D=3. l L= 16 

- - 9ty- -

l 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 

(2) 
(1) 
(2) 

1 

12 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ?!LH;'f.Y D=3.8 L"'20 (4) 
13 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-7- ?-7 (I) 
14 B810l-205-0AA-A T STAND ASM. T:\t711J'? 1 

71~5 ________ 7l~ll~-~57~6~6~6 ____ ~U~Pf~>E~R~s~·T~A~ND~ASmM~·~·~R~IG~H~T __________ ~7~9~~t~7~11~'J7' 77~~~:\~·~------(l) 16 Ill 57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT 79H711J' 7 t!l' Y (I) 
17 111-57963 LOWERLEG, RIGHT )f:J.711J'7~:\' (1) 
18 Ill- 58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT Jf:J.711J' 7 t!l' 9 (I) 
19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3J )f:r7 (I) 
20 111-58409 STANDSIDESUPPOfn' )!/ 1 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32 

37 
38 
39 

170-07402 
WP-1302501-SE 
WS-1253010-KN 
B8150-210-000 

SL-9082093-SE 
MA0-11108NOO 
WP-0641601-SC 
WS-0610002-KN 

B8212-206-000 
B8213 210-000 
SK- 3452000-S.C 
SL-4040691-SC 

#01 B8210-210-00B 
;!tO! WP-0561616-SC 
#Ol SK-3552500-SC 

NOTE ( ~c) 

NUT 
WASHER Ml2 
SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 
CASTER 

SCREW 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2XI.5 

INSTALLING PLATE 
CONNECTOR BRACKET 
WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 
SCREW M4 L=6 

MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) 
WASHER 5. 6X16Xl. 6 
WOOD SCREW 0=5.5 L=25 

#01 .... FOR EXPORT 

28 

44;1}7:1'1~ 

t7:!T' tr :t 
n't:!T'~t 12.5X21.5X3 

1)-' it t1~Dy;IJ7i]i" !L~ 
5'J ~ 91:71' 1 r.· JH 
t7y':IJ't ~tJ'~?!L M6 

tr M6 

'Y YY t>.' Y H1H~ 
J;f,J1J ~ 9111 lJ 
?!H:?tJ' D=4. 5 L=20 

tt M4 L=6 

1:-lJT -9-}]J\' -A 
t7:!f'-}J';'f. 5.6X16X1.6 
?WEJ:f.Y D=5. 5 L=25 

( 2) 
(4) 
(4) 

(12) 
4 
4 
4 

4 
6 

I 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

:::1:,; r- o-Jvi:K· 'Y IJ 7- OOf* 

3 

~---------------------------~ 

7 8 9 
4 

++---+-26 

CoJ---t------+----2 7 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~OTE _ ___ ~A_!t'I_: ~0_, D E C R [ P T [ 0 N ~ - -;{_ - J - - - - - - - - 9tJ- ---------- __ .,. _____ .,. __ ___ .. __ .... 

1 #01 M8510-519-ADO CONTROL BOX COVER tH'3/I'J 1 
2 #02 M8510-519-BDO CONTROL BOX COVER t·W 3/1' J 1 
3 Ml002-511-0AA CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 7'YYry i''7A 79(7~) (1) 
4 M8601-519-DAO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD (D) ASM. MAIN ~~~· Y(D)7~ (1) 
5 E9672-452-000 FUSE 3A tJ.- A• 3A (1) 
6 E9611-601 000 FUSE lA t:t- A• 1A (1) 
7 M8528-511-0AO SOLENOID CORD ASM. Y~J{~' fJ.ryj{J-~· 7~ (1) 
8 M8522-51l-OAO CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 'J'Y'lf T ~-~J-~· 7~ (1) 
9 M8529 511-0AO SENSOR CORD ASM. tY'- fJ.ryj-(J- ~· 7~ (1) 

10 M8523 511-0AO SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM 1 

12 HL-0106200-12 IC IC (1) 

13 M8524-5ll-OAO PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. "~ 9' )~ Ai'f :I- v 7~ (1) 
14 HL-0087300-64 IC IC (1) 
15 #01 M8532-519-AAO POWER TRANSFORMER (A) ASM. 7' Yt' Y~7YA(A)7~ (1) 
16 #02 M8532-519-BAO POWER TRANSFORMER (B) ASM. 7'Yt'Y~7YA(B)7~ (1) 

17 M8533-511-0AO FAN ASM. 7JY 7~ (1) 
18 M8603-519-0AO P. C BOARD ASM. YryHJ\' Y7~ (1) 

19 B8214-206-BAO AIR SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. I77A{'f fJ.ryj{J-~'7~ (1) 

20 HA-0024700-10 SWITCH BUTTON,GREEN A1'Jf ;li' 9Y ~~· 9 (l) 
21 HX-0018700-00 KNOB '7"1~ (1) 

22 HA-0012300-10 COLOR CAP iJ7-~t'T (l) 
23 HA-0022700-2A SWITCH CAP M7f ~t'77" (2) 
24 HA-0022700-20 SWITCH CAP MH ~t'77" (1) 

25 HA-0022700-10 SWITCH BASE M'7f "'-A (3) 
26 M3007- 511 000 LABEL ~Jry t7M 5'-Jl. (1) 

27 M8808-301 000 NYLATCH 79 ~;.{ 71 (l) 
28 M8519-511-0AO POWER PLATE ASM . 7' Yt' Yll' Y 7~ (l) 

29 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A HA77' tJ.- A. 7 A (2) 
30 M8530-511-0AO PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. n·~Jl.A ~-9 fJ.ryj1 J-~·7~ (1) 

31 M8602-511-AAO PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM . PMDC~I\' Y'J~ (l) 
32 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7' ")'!/:I. (1) 

NOTE ( ) #0 1 .... FOR lOOV ~ 240V lOOV ~ 240V ffl 
1;:02 .... FOR 220V~440V 220V~440VJtj 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

1t~Jhr~~ 

1 0 

~ 
r-

22 I 

1 2 

--~-L_/ 

1 7 

I 
I 

....__ 25 I 
I 

29 ~ 1 

~lJ:V i 
23~ 27 

30~®---34 I 

1 3 

l ---, 
1 8 

l ________ l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_____ _j 

I 
1 4 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_____ _j 

-31-

11---~ 

7 

2 1 

___ l ___ _ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_!<:~. _NQ __ ~O!E _ ___ ~~~ ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _ T _ ~ _9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;< __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

B9101-552-000 
B2535-210-000 
B2592-206-000 
MAX-AP30EXOO 
135-25506 
B9101-490-000 
B9121-012-000 
NM-6050001-SC 
B2557-206-0AO 
B2592-210-000 
SS-7110340-SP 
B2426-210-00G 
B2557-206-0AA 
B2557-206-00A 
B2558-210-000 
B2559-210-000 
B2557-206-0AB 
B2557-206-00B 
B2558-210-000 
B2559-210-000 
GPK-470010AA 
135-51254 
135-51205 
B3120-372-000 
B3121-372-000 
139-43204 
PS-0200062-KH 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
SD-060102I-SP 
B1506-352-000 
NS-6120310-SP 
WP-0740516-SP 

ACCESSORY BOX 
TANK BASE 
STOPPER 
SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE 
GREASE TUBE 
DRIVER 
OIL CAN 
NUT M5 
PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE 
PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 
PLASTIC PLATE ASM. , LEFT 
PLASTIC PLATE,LEFT 
PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 
HOLDER PLATE 
PLASTIC PLATE ASM., RIGHT 
PLASTIC PLATE,RIGHT 
PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 
HOLDER PLATE 
3-JOINT PEDAL ASM. 
SAFTY PLATE ASM. 
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 
SAFETY PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW I1/64-40 L=7 
NUT 11/64-40 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 
TENSION SPRING RACK B 
NUT 3/16-28 
WASHER 7.4Xll.8X0.5 

-32-

TF :7l:J'I\' J 

I:AI!J'9J':79'1 
7·~~f1J ~Jtfi ~~,n·- 4 
I:Al;)'j-~ 1 
:7' Y- Af.1'/T 1 
~· ~-{!\'- 1 
JT ~t· J' 
D1b:7f1~ M5X0.8 1~.1 

7"~~f1:7~Jtfi 7'7J'Jj~ 
T 7Af1:7 ~Jtfi:A~11\" 
,!t~t~· 11/64-40 L= 3.2 4 
f'J' Y1~ ,!3nYYfb'1~· 1 
7"~~f1:7~Jtfi7'~Y:7!:9' YJ~ 1 
7" ~Af1:7~Jtfi T ~J'J \:9' Y ( 1) 
T ~Af1:7 T ~YJtf! ( 1) 
7"~~f1:7 7'~)':7~3'/ (2) 
T ~Af"Jj~Jtfi T ~)'j~~· :7~ 1 
T 7Af1:7~Jtfi T ~J'J( ~~· ) ( 1) 
T ~Af1:7 T ~J'jtfi ( 1) 
T ~Af1:7 T ~)'jt' 3'/ (2) 
31;)' II," 9' )~ j~ 1 
7J't'J'7" 1;-~(J"JJ''/) 1 
7J't'J'7"1!-~ ~Y119'1 (1) 
YJ't' J' 7" II-~ (1) 
7J't'J'7"1!-~~Y1119 (1) 
YJ't' J' 7" II-~ H' ~,,. t (1) 
~7· YJ'J'~J' 2X6 (1) 
fll,'t~· 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
fll,'t~· 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
D"Jb:7f1~ 11/64-40 (1) 
l:~f'b't 4.5X10X0.8 (1) 
9'J't~· D=6 H=10.2 (1) 
\:"}I\" Y ,,. tb1 B ( 1) 

D1b:7f1~ 3/16-28 (1) 
l:7f'b't 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

* :V: -c ~ ti I'M!{* 

~ 
' ' i 

I , v 

-33 

--------1 
1 1 9 1 

4 

C$>----2 0 
~22 
®---10 

A 
A 

! 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PART NO. D E S C R I P I 0 N -----------

111-83654 
111-83605 
111-83704 
111-83803 
111-83902 

THREAD STAND ASM. 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPOOL REST 

111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 
D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 
NM-6050001-SE NUT ~5 
NM-6050001-SE NUT ~5 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 

34-

- - - - - - - _t- - ~ - _Jt_ - j- - - - - - - - 99' 

11-))7YIJf(1~) 
1}-))ji}i' 9 ( y))) 
1}-))ji' 9 (9:t) 
11-))797' B 

I 
( 1) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 

11-))Ji'l) 't~·:r (1) 
1H~?11t' (2) 
11-))7*'') iJ'J'A (1) 
11-)):r*·- r#'" C2l 
1rJ,l7 97· y:kbf'l' C2l 
11-~f (2) 
1rx~91i'9 (2) 
11-))7$'- i' -)YJ'A (2) 

o'~"f'r M5 (2) 
o'~"f'r M5 (2) 
J-V 7..7'17' J1, (3) 
fl\' J"*'' M5 L=14 (2) 
tjJ*)' M6 L=15 (2) 
t'W ~· "* 17X30X2. 6 ( 2) 
J\'*t'71'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (2) 
!\'*it' 71' * 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS 

;;t 3/'~1* 

32 

I 
I 

l ---, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

20·21 

29 30·31 

I 

40 

-35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~._NQ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

~OTE ____ ~A!?l: ~0.: __________ ~ ~ c IP ION t :; -------------------
Bl60l-220-000 
Bl60l-220-00B 
Bl60l-220-00E 
Bl60l-220-00F 
Bl601-220-00C 
Bl60l-220-00D 
B2426-2!0-00A 
B2426-210-00B 
B2426-210-00C 
B2426-210-00D 
B2551-205-000 
B2551-205-BOO 
B2551-205-COO 
B2552-205-000 
B2552-205-BOO 
B2552-205-COO 
B2556-205-000 
B2556-205-BOO 
B2556-205-COO 
B2556-206-0XO 
B2556-206-0YO 
B2553-206-0XO 
B2553-206-0YO 
B2572-206-0XO 
B2572-206-0YO 
B2573-206-0XO 
B2573-206-0YO 
B2556-206-000 
B2557-206-0AO 
B2587-210-000 
B2588-210-000 
B2581-205-0AO 
B2581-205-000 
B2551-206-0QO 
Bl816-280-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
GPK-480010A.A. 
B255l-206-0AO 
B2564-210-0AO 

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 
INNER PRESSER (E) 
INNER PRESSER ) 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=l.6 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 
FEED PLATE 
FEED PLATE 
FEED PLATE 
FEED PLATE BLANK 
FEED PLATE BLANK 
FEEDING FRAM BLANK 
FEEDING FRAM BLANK 
FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT 
FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT 
FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 
FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 
FEED PLATE 
PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE 
MATERIAL PLATE A 
MATERIAL PLATE B 
DECELERATION GAUGE ASM. 
DECELE~~TION GAUGE 
FEEDING FRAME 
GUIDE PIN 
SCREW ll/64-40 L-7.8 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
3-STEPS PEDAL ASM. 
FEED l NG FRAME ASM. 
AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASM. 

-36-

f:bt-I)'I A 
j-:iJ!f-I)'I(B) 
7:1Jttr(E) 
f:bifr(F) 
t:bttr(C) 
t:JJHr (D) 
)\ 97f:IJ' 1~ 
l\97f7J' H' 
I\9Yt7J'1V 
l\97tb'1V 2.4\'!V 
)(Jt.Jfrn ~:\'' 
Y3?7Jy~· ~3? )(Jif:!TIYY( 
~9tJ7JY37)(J!f:!TI7Y ( 
)(Jif-I)'IYJ t:!I' 9 
Y3?7Jy~· ~3?)(J!f~I7Y(t:!I' 9) 
~9tJ:IJY37)(J!f~I7Y {t:!I' 9) 
J91:!I 
J377JYV ~3?J:!I1:!I 
~9tJ;/JY3?H1:!I 
H1:!I:\''~'fy 

J:!I1:!I:\''~'79 
)(}Jf~I1~9:1:\'' ~· fy 
)(Jlfti1~9:1:\'':!T'79 
7''.!9:1J';I)(Jif~I1~9:1:\''~'fy 

7'Y9:b':!I)(J!f~IY~9:1:\''.Jf'79 
7'Y97J':!I)(Jt~rY~9:1:\'':!T'fJ 
7'Y97J'9)(Jt~IY~9:1:\''~'79 

J:!I1:!I 
7°7Jf7:1)()Jf:\TI 7'7Y:7:7~ 
)(Jt~r3? Yt' 1 A 
)(Jlfti3? Yt' 1 B 
J;'YrY?'' -J':1~ 
j' y::;y j' _.,. 

11:!I1)(Jttr 7JJ~· 91:!1 
f]J:IJ' \' ttr 7J' 1V t' Y 
\'l~t7;j:Y II /64-40 L-7. 8 
t7t'7J' * 4.8X8.4X0.8 
3:!1' '.!~'!I' 11 (:7~) 

!91 )(Jttr y;:x~· 919 1~ 
;J;y• 3JM9 1'2. 

l 
1 

(I) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ! PART NO PAGE REF NO ~GE NO .Pn:lll: J'i( NO ,rf.t* J'i( NO fiftii J'i( NO .Pt. :Ill: 

I 
BP-3000000-00 22 24 B1507-552-000 8 a B2404-210-000 10 8 B2530- 210-000 18 15 I 
BT-0400251-EB 8 32 Bl509-506-POO 8 28 B2405-210-000 10 9 B2533-205-000 18 16 I 
BT-0600401-EB 26 15 B1601-220-00B 36 2 B2407-210-000 10 ] 1 B2535-210-000 32 2 
Bll03-205-000 4 10 Bl601-220-00C 36 5 B2408-205-000 10 I B2536-205-000 18 26 
Bll04-210-00B 2 5 Bl601-220-00D 36 6 B2409-205-000 10 2 B2547-980-000 20 23 
B1105-210-0AC 2 6 B1601-220-00E 36 3 B2409-210-0AO 10 16 B2548-280-000 20 16 
B1106-205-00A 4 1 B1601-220-00F 36 4 B2409-210-000 10 17 B2549-280-000 20 17 
B1107-205-00A 4 2 Bl601-220-00G 8 25 B2410-205-000 10 3 B2550-206-0li.A 20 I 
Bll07-280-000 4 33 Bl601-220-000 36 l B2410-210-000 10 18 B2550-206-00A 20 2 
B1108-205-000 2 l Bl602-206-0AO 8 1 B24ll-210-000 10 12 B2551-205-BOO 36 12 I 
Bll09-205-000 2 2 Bl603-210-0AO 8 2 B2412-210-000 10 13 B2551-205-COO 36 13 I 
Bl110-205-000 2 3 Bl606-210-000 8 3 B2413-205-000 10 4 B2551-205-000 36 II ' 
B1111-205-000 2 4 Bl607-210-000 8 4 B2414-280-0AO 12 52 B2551-206-0AO 36 39 
Bllll-232-000 2 24 BI609-210-0AO-A 8 9 B2415-205-000 10 5 B2551-206-000 36 34 
Blll2-206-000 2 22 B1609-210-000 8 10 B2416-210-0AO 12 51 B2552-205-BOO 36 15 
B1113-206-000 2 23 B1610-210-000-A 8 11 B2416-280-000 12 50 B2552-205-COO 36 16 
B1115-205-000 4 3 Bl611-224-000 8 33 B2417 -210-000 12 54 B2552-205-000 36 14 
Bli15-232-0AO 2 7 Bl617-241-HOO 8 35 B2417-280-000 12 62 B2553-206-0XO 36 22 
B1115-232-0AO 2 43 Bl629-224-000 8 34 B2418-280-000 12 49 B2553-206-0YO 36 23 
B1115-232-000 2 9 Bl633-210-000 8 5 B2421-210-li.AO 12 48 B2554-206-00A 20 25 
B1115-232-000 2 46 Bl634-210-000 8 47 B2423-280-00A 12 58 B2555-206-00A 20 26 
Bll16-205-000 4 4 Bl635-210-000 8 26 B2423-280-00B 12 59 B2556-205-BOO 36 18 
B1116-210-000 4 12 B1637-210-000 8 27 B2423-280-00C 12 60 B2556-205-COO 36 19 
B1117-205-000 4 5 B1640-210-000 8 29 B2423-280-00D 12 64 B2556-205-000 36 17 
B1117-210-000 2 17 B1643-210-0AO 8 30 B2424-2IO-AOO 12 47 B2556-206-0XO 36 20 
Bl118-205-000 4 6 B1802-210-000 12 66 B2425-205-000 12 46 B2556-206-0YO 36 21 
B1119-205-000 4 7 B1803-210-000 12 67 B2425-206-0AO 12 45 B2556-206-000 20 38 
Bl!Z0-205-000 4 8 Bl804-280-0AO 12 44 B2426-210-00A 36 7 B2556-206-000 36 28 i 
B1120-206-000 2 35 B1805-210-AOO 12 1 B2426-2 10-00B 36 8 B2557-206-0At\ 32 13 
B1123-205-000 4 13 B1808-980-000 12 21 B2426-210-00C 36 9 B2557-206-0AB 32 17 
B1123-210-000 16 42 Bl811-205-0li.A 12 6 B2426-210-00D 36 10 B2557-206-0AO 32 9 
Bl123-280-000 2 20 B1811-205-0AB 12 7 B2426-210-00G 32 12 B2557-206-0AO 36 29 
Bli24-205-0AO 24 53 B1811-205-0AC 12 8 B2426-210-00H 12 63 B2557-206-00A 32 14 
Bli24-210-000 16 37 B18ll-205-0AY 12 9 B2501-205-ABO-A 16 1 B2557-206-00B 32 18 
B1126-210-000 2 18 Bl811-205-0AZ 12 10 B2501-205-0AO-A 16 2 B2558-210-000 32 15 
B1126-552-000 2 25 Bl812-210-000 12 5 B2501-205-000 16 3 B2558-210-000 32 19 
Bl128-210-00B 2 16 B1813-980-000 12 22 I B2502-205-000 16 6 B2559-210-000 32 16 
B1129-210-000 2 21 B1814-980-000 12 23 B2503-205-000 16 9 B2559-210-000 32 20 
B1131-210-0AO 4 34 B1815-210-000 12 24 B2503-210-000 16 8 B2561- 206-000 20 8 
Bl132- 521-000 2 40 B1816-280-000 20 22 B2504-205-000 16 22 B2562-206-000 20 5 
B1133-210-00A 24 63 B1816-280-000 36 35 82505-205-000 16 23 B2563-206-000 20 6 
B1143-210-000 2 69 B1817-210-0AB 12 3 B2506-205-AOO-A 16 24 B2564-206-000 20 3 
Bll45-210-000 2 66 Bl818-210-000 12 2 B2507-210-000 16 7 82564-210-0AO 36 40 
B1191-215-POO 2 71 B1819-280-000 12 25 B2509-210-000 16 29 B2565-206-000 20 4 
B1201-210-000 6 2 B1820-280-000 12 26 B2509-704-000 18 5 82566-206-000 20 7 
B1202-210-000 6 3 81821-280-000 12 27 B2509-704-000 18 30 B2570-206-0AO 20 27 
B1203-210-000 6 4 81823-280-000 12 28 B2510-205-000-A 18 1 B2571-206-0AO 20 28 

. B1204-210-0AO 6 10 B1828-210-0AO 12 4 B2511-205-000 18 2 B2572-206·0XO 36 24 
B1205-210-0At\ 6 12 B1901-210-0AO 6 32 B2512-205-000 16 5 B2572-206-0YO 36 25 
B1205-210-0BA 6 11 BI901-210-0BO 6 29 B2513-205-000 16 25 B2573-206-0XO 36 26 
B1206-210-AOO 6 9 B1903-210-000 6 34 B2513-205-000 18 9 B2573·206-0YO 36 27 
Bl207-205-000 6 1 81903-552-000 6 35 B2514-205-000 16 26 B2580-220-000 20 9 
B1208-210-0AO 6 14 B1904-280-000 6 46 B2514-205-000 18 10 B2581-205-0AO 36 32 
B1209-210-0AO 6 5 Bl905-541-AOO 6 36 B2515-205-000 16 27 B2581-205-000 36 33 
B1210-210-0AO 6 7 B1905-541-BOO 6 37 B2516-205-000 16 28 B2587-210-000 36 30 
B1223-771-000 6 47 B1905-541-COO 6 38 82516-205-000-A 18 11 B2588-210-000 36 31 
B1401-210-AOO 6 23 B1905-541-DOO 6 39 B2517-205-li.AO-A 18 7 B2592-206-000 20 32 
B1402-210-000 6 24 B2101-205-000 14 3 B2517-205-000-A 18 8 B2592-206-000 32 3 
B1403-280-000 6 27 B2102-205-00A 14 1 B2518-205-000 18 12 82592-210-000 32 10 
B1404-280-000 6 31 B2103-205-000 14 5 B2519- 205·-000 16 10 B2702-210-000 14 27 
B1406-210-000 6 45 B2104-205-00A 14 32 B2520-205-000 16 11 82703-210-000 24 46 
B1407-210-000 6 30 B2105-205-000 14 33 82521-210-000-A 16 4 B3107-804-000 14 19 ' 
B14ll-552-0AO 6 28 82107-205-000 14 2 B2522-205-000 16 12 B3114-771-000 2 26 
B1411-804-AOO 6 40 B2110-205-000 14 4 B2522-210-000 16 13 B3118-771··000 2 15 
B1411-804-AOO 12 17 B2301-205-000 14 30 B2523-205-000 18 13 83120-125-000 14 21 
B14ll-804-BOO 6 41 B2302-205-0AO 14 13 B2524-205-000-A 18 3 B3120-372-000 32 24 
B14ll-804-BOO 12 16 B2302-205-000 14 26 B2525-205-000 18 4 B3121-372-000 32 25 
B1411-804-COO 6 42 B2302-280-000 14 17 B2526-210-000 18 6 B3123-352-000 2 10 
Bl411-804-COO 12 18 B2303-205-0At\ 14 28 B2527-210-000 16 14 83123-352-000 2 44 
B1411-804-DOO 6 33 B2303-205-000 14 29 B2528-205-000 18 14 B3125-012-000 2 11 
B1411-804-DOO 12 19 B2304-205-000 14 31 B2529-205-AAA-A 18 44 B3125-012-000 2 47 
B1414-232-000 6 26 82313-210-000 14 24 B2529-205-AAO-A 18 37 83126-012-000 2 8 
B1501-380-000 8 24 B2313-280-000 14 16 82529-205-ABA 18 45 B3126-012-000 2 45 
81502-206-000 20 39 B2401-205-000 6 54 B2529-205-ABO 18 38 B3126-012-000 14 22 
B1502-54l-OOO 8 7 B2402-210-000 10 6 B2529-205-AOO 18 39 B3129-053-000 14 15 
Bl506-352-000 32 33 B2403-210-000 10 7 B2529-205-AOO 18 46 83132-552-000 23 

I 

-37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N u M E R I c A L I N D E X 0 F p A R T s m51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO PAGE REF- PART NO ';fGE REF lib:ti ~ NO lib I' NO &~,11\' ~ NO lib 'Ill' NO 

B3201-210-0AO 4 9 B82ll-210-00B 28 36 MA0-11532000 34 17 RC-1021011-KP 10 29 B3203-210-000-A 4 14 B8212-206-000 28 32 MAX-AP30EXOO 32 4 RE-0320000-KO 8 14 B3204-210-000 4 15 B8213-210-000 28 33 MC-3720016-00 6 43 RE-0320000-KO 8 15 B3205-210-000 4 16 B8214-206-BAO 26 4 MDP-170B2300 6 48 RE-0400000-KO 8 16 B3206-210-000 4 17 B8214-206-BAO 30 19 MI002-511-0AA 30 3 RE-0400000-KO 20 12 B3207-210-000 4 18 B9101-490-000 32 6 M3007-511-000 30 26 RE-0600000-KO 4 46 B3208-210-000 4 19 P.9101 552-000 32 1 M4005-110-0AO 6 6 RE-0700000-KO 10 31 B3208-280-000 4 30 B9121-012-000 32 7 M4007-110-0AB 6 13 RE-0700000-KO 20 13 B3209-210-000 4 20 M8510-519-ADO 30 1 
B3210-210-000 4 21 CM-3002000-B2 2 70 M8510-519-BDO 30 2 SB-1080005-00 16 30 B32ll-210-000 4 22 CM-3002003-Al 2 68 M8519-511-0AO 30 28 SB-1080005-00 18 25 
B3212-210-000 4 23 CM-3002003-01 2 67 M8522-511-0AO 30 8 SB-7100002-00 20 21 
B3212-761-000 4 24 CQ-2020000-00 22 25 M8523-511-0AO 30 10 SD-0380551-SL 2 62 
B3213-205-000 6 44 CQ-2522000-00 22 26 M8524-511-0AO 30 13 SD-0500803-TP 10 24 
B3311-0 12-000 34 8 CS-07910 !A-SH 12 29 M8528-511-0AO 30 7 SD-0600181-TP 14 9 
B3317-704-000 34 10 CS-080081B-SH 12 30 M8529-511-0AO 30 9 SD-0600411-TP 8 37 I B3319-704-LOO 34 12 CS-080081F-.SH 10 30 M8530-511-0AO 30 30 SD-0600453-TP 8 38 
B3320-704-LOO-A 34 13 CS-147101A-SH 6 18 M8532-519-AAO 30 15 SD-0601021-SP 32 32 1 83501-210-000 22 7 M8532-519-BAO 30 16 SD-0640191-TP 8 11 I B3502-210-0AO 22 8 D1630-555-BOO 22 18 M8533-511-0AO 30 17 SD-0640391-TP 8 12 
B3502-280-000 22 14 D1805-MLB-HOO 12 65 M8601-519-DAO 30 4 SD-0650305-TP 10 25 I B3503-205-0AO 22 2 D2427-555-BOO-B 10 10 M8602-511-A.AO 30 31 SD-0801021-TP 12 33 
B3504-210-000 22 9 D2430-555-BOO 4 25 M8603-519-0AO 30 18 SK-3311600-SC 28 

~~ I B3504-280-000 22 15 D2430-555-BOO 10 14 M8604-511-0AO 24 3 SK-3311600-SC 28 
B3505-210-0AO 22 10 D2611-555-BOO-A 24 54 M8606-510-0AO 24 10 SK-3382001-SE 28 
B3505-280-000 22 16 D3112-L4B-BOO 14 14 M8607 -510-0AO 24 16 SK-3452000-SC 28 

34 I B3506-205-0AO 22 1 D3310-555-DOO 34 14 M8808-301-000 30 27 SK-3552500-SC 28 39 
B3507-210-000 22 11 D6042-555-BOO 10 15 M9640-510-00A 28 II SL-4040691-SC 28 35 
B3508-220-000 22 12 D6042-555-BOO 14 39 SL-4040891-SC 2 14 1 B3508-280-000 22 17 D6042-555-BOO 24 41 NM-6040003-SC 10 21 SL-4042081-SC 26 17 1 

B3513-210-0AO 22 20 D6042-555-BOO 24 58 NM-6040003-SC 14 6 SL-405109 1-SC 26 181 
B35!4-210-0AO 22 21 D8204-555-DOO 28 6 NM-6040003-SC 14 34 SL-9082093-SE 26 20 I 
B3515-210-000 2 49 D862!-761-COB 18 42 NM-6050001-SC 4 36 SL-9082093-SE 28 21 I 
B3516-210-000 22 41 NM-605000 1-SC 32 8 SM-1030801-SA 4 37 1 B3518-210-000 22 13 EA-9500B00-00 22 6 NM-605000 1-SE 34 15 SM-4030855-SN 24 51 1 
B3520-210-0AO 22 40 EA-9500BOO-OO 22 22 NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM-4051405-SE 34 1s I B3522-210-0AO 22 3 EA-9500B01-00 24 57 NM-6050001-SP 16 38 SM-4055001-SF 16 39 . 
B4004-205-0AO 24 1 EA-9502B05-00 24 45 NM-6060001-SC 28 31 SM-6031010-SC 24 s I B4004-205-000 24 2 EA-9502B05~00 26 19 NM-6080721-SE 26 2 SM-6031010-SC 24 12 
B4005-210-0AO 24 7 E8760-452~FOO 24 60 NS-6090310-SP 2 27 SM-6031010-SC 24 18 
B4005-210-000 24 8 E8760 452-HOO 24 59 NS-6090310-SP 2 28 SM-6040552-TP 16 21 
B4006-210-0AO 24 13 E8760-452-MOO 18 41 NS-6110310-SP 2 13 SM-6041402-TP 16 16 
B4006- 210-000 24 14 E8760-452-MOO 18 48 NS-6110310-·SP 14 7 SM-6051602-TP 16 40 
B4007-205-000 16 20 E9567 319-000 28 13 NS-6110310-SP 16 15 SM-6053202-TP 8 39 
B4008-205-0AO 24 19 E96ll-601-000 30 6 NS-6110310-SP 32 30 SM-6054002-TN 18 20 
B4008-205-000 24 20 E9672-452-000 30 5 NS-6110420-SP 10 22 SM-6056552-TP 4 38 
B4009-210-000 24 21 NS-6110420-SP 18 17 SM-6061002-TP 20 36 
B40!0-210-000 24 22 GPK-470010A.A. 32 21 NS-6110530-SP 4 31 SM-6061610-SC 34 19 
B4011-210-000 24 4 GPK-480010AA 36 38 NS-6120310-SP 8 13 SM-6062002-TP 20 33 
B4011-210-000 24 9 G5430-116-000 26 10 NS-6120310-SP 10 23 SM-8040602-TP 16 32 
B40ll-210-000 24 15 NS-6120310-SP 32 34 SM-8040602-TP 18 24 
B4110- 206-AAA 24 55 HA-0005900-00 24 61 NS-6120480-SP 8 41 SM-8050802-TP 16 33 
B4110- 21 0-00A 24 64 HA-0012300-10 30 22 NS-6150310-SP 2 29 SM-8050802-TP 16 34 
B4110-522-000 22 19 HA0013500-00 24 62 NS6150310-SP 18 27 SM-8050802-TP 18 19 
B4115-206-0AO 24 56 HA-0022700-10 30 25 NS-6660430-SP 12 31 SM-8050802-TP 18 43 
B4130-205-0AO 24 33 HA-0022700-ZA 30 23 NS-6680410-SP 8 42 SM-8050802-TP 18 50 
B4135-205-0AO 24 35 HA-0022700-20 30 24 SS-1060210-TP 12 53 
B4140~205-0AO 24 36 lLJ\.-0024700-10 30 20 PA-1602503 AO 20 10 SS-1110640-TP 12 20 
B4150-205-0AO 24 38 HF-0014007 00 30 29 PA-1602504-AO 20 11 SS-1110840-SP 2 30 
B4160-205-0AO 24 37 HK-0039400-10 18 40 PA-2001502-00 8 31 SS-1110840-SP 2 31 
B4170-205-0AO 24 39 HK-0039400-10 18 47 PC-0124010-00 26 14 SS-1110840-SP 2 42 
B4703~206-000 20 14 HK-0126001-50 24 34 PF-0552040-BO 26 7 SS-1110840-SP 16 36 
B4 710- 220-00A 26 22 HK-0174201-50 24 40 PF-0705010-00 26 23 SS-2110920-TP 10 26 
B4711-220-00A 8 44 HK-0186200-60 18 49 PJ-0305200-01 26 8 SS-2110920-TP 10 27 
B4711 220 OOB 8 45 HK-0346200-20 26 21 PJ-0320525-03 8 36 SS-3090610-SP 2 32 
B4715-210-0AO 26 6 HL-008730064 30 14 PJ-0320525-03 26 24 SS-4090715-SP 2 34 
B4715-210-0BO 26 5 HL-0106200-12 30 12 PJ-0460525-03 20 15 SS-4110515-SP 4 49 
B8101 205-0AA-A 28 14 HP-IA54PEC-12 24 43 PJ-3040651-01 26 16 SS-4110715- SP 4 35 
B8150-210-000 28 25 HW-1003205-40 24 42 PJ-3050652-02 26 11 SS-4110715-SP 22 30 
B8201 205-0AA-A 28 1 HW-1004706-60 24 44 PJ-3090052-03 26 9 SS-4110715-SP 24 50 i 
B8201- 205-00A-A 28 2 HX-0012300-0A 24 48 PS-0150065-KP 4 27 SS-4110715-SP 32 28 I 
B8202-205-000 28 8 HX-0012300-0B 24 47 PS-0200062-KH 32 27 SS-411 0715-SP 32 29 
B8203-205-000-A 28 3 HX-0018700-00 30 21 PS-0250162-KH 12 32 SS-4110815-SP 4 50 
B8210-012-000 28 7 HX-0040700-00 30 32 PV-0351240-BO 26 13 SS 4111015-SP 2 36 
B8210-210-00B 28 37 PX-9500090-00 26 12 SS-4111015-SP 2 37 
B82ll 206-000 26 I MA0-11108NOO 28 28 SS-4111015-SP 4 39 

I I 

38 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

p~~ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
J1i NO rlb~ ]!{ NO 6ft~ J1i NO 6ft~ ]!{ NO 

SS-4111015-SP 4 41 SS-8110422-TP 6 22 WP-1702600-SO 34 20 
SS-4lli015-SP 4 48 SS-8110422-TP 18 34 WS-0410002-KS 14 10 
SS-4150715-SP 2 38 SS-8110510-SP 14 36 WS-0410002-KS 14 38 
SS-6060410-TP 12 34 SS-8110520-TP 4 28 WS-0510002-KN 34 21 
SS-6090440-SP 22 27 SS-8110520-TP 12 36 WS-0610002-KN 28 30 
SS-6090620-SP 16 17 SS-8110750-SP 4 26 WS-1253010-KN 28 24 
SS-6090670-TP 6 50 SS-8111010-TP 6 8 WS-1643202-KR 34 22 
SS-6091510-SP 12 35 SS-8lll610-SP 6 55 
SS-6092120-SP 22 28 SS-8120410-SP 20 19 100-07003 2 12 
SS-6110430-TP 12 56 SS-8150710-SP 4 40 101-29104 2 59 
SS-6110610-TP 2 58 SS-8150822-TP 12 42 110-71701 8 6 
SS-6110610-TP 16 31 SS-8151230-SP 20 18 111-55108 28 10 
SS-6111140-SP 22 29 SS-8151550-SP 6 15 111-55207 28 4 
SS-6111210-SP 6 16 SS-8660610-TP 6 53 111-57666 28 15 
SS-6120940-SP 2 41 SS-8661012-TP 6 25 111-57765 28 16 
SS-6120940-SP 20 20 SS-9110543-CP 22 36 111-57963 28 17 
SS-6121210-SP 10 19 SS-9111510-SP 18 22 111-58060 28 18 
SS-6121210-SP 16 41 SS-9121340CP 20 35 111-58300 28 19 
SS-6121212-TP 12 38 SS-9150910-SP 18 35 111-58409 28 20 
SS-6121220-TP 14 35 SS-9151740-CP 14 40 111-58516 28 26 
SS-6121610-SP 18 33 SS-9661230-CP 6 52 111-58607 28 21 
SS-6122510-SP 6 19 111-83605 34 2 
SS-6151220-SP 12 39 TA-0750704-RO 2 51 111-83654 34 l 
SS-6151412-TP 6 20 TA-0850604-RO 2 52 111-83704 34 3 
SS-6681712-TP 6 21 TA-0850604-RO 2 61 111-83803 34 4 
SS-7080510-TP 6 51 TA-1050504-RO 2 48 111-83902 34 5 
SS-7080520-SP 24 23 TA- 1050504-RO 2 53 111-84009 34 6 
SS-7090410-SP 12 57 TA-1250406-RO 2 54 111-84108 34 9 
SS-7090520-SP 22 38 TA-1250504-RO 2 56 111-84207 34 7 
SS-7090850-SP 24 49 TA-1250804-RO 2 50 111-84306 34 II 
SS-7090910-SP 2 63 TA-1470704-RO 2 60 135-00400 4 32 
SS-7090920-SP 8 18 TA-2100904-RO 2 55 135-08205 12 11 
SS-7091110-SP 8 19 135-08700 12 13 
SS-7091410-SP 8 20 WP-0330501-SB 24 6 135-08809 12 14 
SS-7110340-SP 20 31 WP-0330501-SB 24 II 135-08908 12 15 
SS-7110340-SP 32 11 WP-0330501-SB 24 17 135-15200 10 20 
SS-7110510-SP 12 40 WP-0330501-SB 24 26 135-25506 32 5 
SS-7110510-SP 22 23 WP-0330501-SB 24 52 135-28807 22 4 
SS-7110510-SP 24 24 WP-0371016-SD 22 39 135-29607 22 5 
SS-711 0710-SP 2 64 WP-0430800-SC 8 46 135-51205 32 23 
SS-7110710-SP 22 31 WP-0430800-SC 14 37 135-51254 32 22 
SS-7110710-SP 22 32 WP-0450000-SD 2 57 138-16608 2 19 
SS-7110710-SP 22 33 WP-0450801-SD 6 17 138-16855 12 12 
SS-7110710-SP 22 34 WP-0450801-SD 14 II 138-17408 14 20 
SS-7110710-SP 22 35 WP- 045080 1-SD 14 25 139-43204 32 26 
SS-7110710-SP 24 65 WP-0450801-SD 24 30 170-07402 28 22 
SS-7110720-SP 2 39 WP-0450801-SD 24 31 178-45009 30 11 
SS-7110740-TP 12 55 WP-0450801-SD 24 32 
SS-7110840-SP 2 33 WP-0450801-SD 32 31 
SS-7110840-SP 2 65 WP-0450846-SP 12 61 
SS-7110840-SP 12 37 WP-0451026-SH 8 23 
SS-7110840-SP 20 29 WP-0460556-SD 14 42 
SS-7110840-SP 24 27 WP-0480856-SD 18 36 
SS-7110840-SP 24 28 WP-0480856-SP 4 45 
SS-7110840-SP 24 29 WP-0480856-SP 20 30 
SS-7110840-SP 36 36 WP-0480856-SP 36 37 
SS-7110910-SP 18 21 WP-0501016-SD 4 44 
SS-7110910-TP 16 18 WP-0501016-SD 4 51 
SS-7110910-TP 16 19 WP-0501016-SD 10 28 
SS-711091 0-TP 18 29 WP- 0502616- SD 8 48 
SS-71111 I 0-TP 12 41 WP-0550800-SP 18 23 
SS-7111120-SP 14 8 WP-0551626-SD 4 42 
SS-7111120-SP 14 12 WP-0561616-SC 28 38 
SS-7111120-SP 14 41 WP-0621016-SD 20 34 
SS-7111410-SP 18 28 WP-0621016-SD 22 37 
SS-7111410-TP 8 21 WP-0641601-SC 28 29 
SS-7111410-TP 8 40 WP-0651001 SC 20 37 
SS-7111810-TP 18 31 WP-0651056-SH 4 29 
SS-7120910-SP 20 24 WP-0740516-SP 32 35 
SS-71216 10-SP 18 32 WP-0742016-SP 8 43 
SS-7150910-TP 4 47 WP-0820526-SD 16 35 
SS-7150940-SP 8 22 WP-0820526-SD 18 18 
SS-7151120-SP 6 49 WP-0871602-SE 26 3 
SS-7740740-SP 4 II WP-0952616-SD 12 43 
SS-8090610-SP 14 18 WP-1021016-SD 4 43 
SS-8090670-SP 24 25 WP-1302501-SE 28 23 

39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
d31!1L '*~· ;:::~~~ f;j 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

* <:: 17)1{-'/' IJ ;;~. Htif!icll.c.lt&O)t~IO'f'Eit.o:: < l:J!T ~lJ;I'J'<f.> 'J £T. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

* <::17) ,{-'/' IJ;:~. ~it. 1995lf.9F.I il!l'£17)itlicli.tt""l'to!UlL..t.:t.l7)"t'T. 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 1995. 

95 . 11 Printed in Japan (Te) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




